

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Criminal Appeal No.919 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	14.09.2023	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>Criminal Appeal No.919 of 2008</u> Sri Ch.Raghavulu, learned counsel representing Sri Voosa Raghu, learned counsel for the appellant requests time. 2. Sri Y.Jagadeeswara Rao, learned Special Assistant Public Prosecutor representing respondent No.1/State is present. 3. Learned counsel for respondent No.2/accused, was Elevated as Judge. 4. In that view of the matter, Registry is directed to take notice to respondent No.2/accused for his appearance before this Court. 5. List on 27.09.2023. <u>BVLNC, J</u> DNB	