

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: Criminal Appeal No.919 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
27.	10.10.2023	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Learned counsel representing Sri V.Raghu learned counsel for the appellant/complainant requested time. Sri Y.Jagadeeswara Rao, learned Special Assistant Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.1/State is present. It is submitted that notice was not served to Respondent No.2/accused. In that view of the matter, appellant is directed to take notice to the accused through registered post with acknowledgement due and shall file proof of service in the Registry. List on 28.11.2023. <u>BVLNC,J</u> KNN	