

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No. 919 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
31.	24.04.2025	<u>SRK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed to recall the bailable warrant ordered by this Court on 10.04.2025 to be issued against the petitioner/complainant in the present Criminal Appeal. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner/complainant. For the reasons stated in the petition affidavit, this application is ordered directing the Registry to recall the Bailable Warrant issued against the petitioner/complainant, on certain conditions. Accordingly, this application is allowed. <u>Cri.A.No.919 of 2008</u> Post on 01.05.2025. <u>SRK,J</u> <u>SRK,J</u> KK	