

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.A. No. 919 of 2008

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
40.	01.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> During the hearing of the appeal, it came to light, through the learned counsel for the appellant, that the 2nd respondent-accused is presently residing in Vijayawada. Therefore, the learned counsel for the appellant is directed to place the address of the 2nd respondent-accused on record so that the legal aid counsel, who appeared earlier on behalf of the 2nd respondent-accused, may contact her and obtain instructions to argue the matter. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the 1st respondent-State is in attendance. List the matter after three (3) weeks. BVLNC, J cbn	